

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2175/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in WA No.
1725/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPN LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTHI SHANMUGASUNDARAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr.Vikram Ganguly,Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh,Adv.
Mr.Bhagbatip Padhy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Parag Tripathi,ASG,
Mr.Amey Nargolkar,Adv.
Mr.Shaden Farasat,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv
Ms.Ritu Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr.Varun Sarin,Adv.

2

Mr.P.S.Narashima,Sr.Adv.
Mr.A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv
Mr.Abhishek Krishna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29.11.2010 (Monday) at the end of the
Miscellaneous matters.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P. A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER